Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

hFE DC current gain VCE = 1 V; IC = 100 mA 160 - 400
PVR100AZ-B_SER_1 © NXP B.V. 2006. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 16 November 2006 2 of 17
NXP Semiconductors PVR100AZ-B series
Voltage regulator series
[1] Pulse test: tp ≤ 300 µs; δ ≤ 0.02.
Zener diode
VZ working voltage IZ = 5 mA
PVR100AZ-B2V5 3.23 3.3 3.37 V
PVR100AZ-B3V0 3.53 3.6 3.67 V
PVR100AZ-B3V3 3.82 3.9 3.98 V
PVR100AZ-B5V0 5.49 5.6 5.71 V
PVR100AZ-B12V 12.7 13 13.3 V
Voltage regulator
VO output voltage IO = 10 mA [1]
PVR100AZ-B2V5 VI = 4.5 V; Ictrl = 3.5 mA 2.25 2.5 2.75 V
PVR100AZ-B3V0 VI = 5 V; Ictrl = 6.5 mA 2.7 3 3.3 V
PVR100AZ-B3V3 VI = 5.3 V; Ictrl = 6.5 mA 3.07 3.3 3.53 V
PVR100AZ-B5V0 VI = 7 V; Ictrl = 10 mA 4.65 5 5.35 V
PVR100AZ-B12V VI = 14 V; Ictrl = 5 mA 11.4 12.3 13.2 V
Line regulation
∆VO/VO relative output voltage
variation
IO = 10 mA [1]
PVR100AZ-B2V5 4.5 V ≤ VI ≤ 40 V; Ictrl = 3.5 mA −10 - +10 %
PVR100AZ-B3V0 5 V ≤ VI ≤ 40 V; Ictrl = 6.5 mA −10 - +10 %
PVR100AZ-B3V3 5.3 V ≤ VI ≤ 40 V; Ictrl = 6.5 mA −7 - +7 %
PVR100AZ-B5V0 7 V ≤ VI ≤ 40 V; Ictrl = 10 mA −7 - +7 %
PVR100AZ-B12V 14 V ≤ VI ≤ 40 V; Ictrl = 5 mA −7 - +7 %
Load regulation

PVR100AZ-B3V0 3.53 3.6 3.67 V
PVR100AZ-B3V3 3.82 3.9 3.98 V
PVR100AZ-B5V0 5.49 5.6 5.71 V
PVR100AZ-B12V 12.7 13 13.3 V
rdif differential resistance IZ = 1 mA
PVR100AZ-B2V5 - 350 600 Ω
PVR100AZ-B3V0 - 375 600 Ω
PVR100AZ-B3V3 - 400 600 Ω
PVR100AZ-B5V0 - 80 400 Ω
PVR100AZ-B12V - 50 170 Ω
rdif differential resistance IZ = 5 mA
PVR100AZ-B2V5 - 85 95 Ω
PVR100AZ-B3V0 - 85 90 Ω
PVR100AZ-B3V3 - 85 90 Ω
PVR100AZ-B5V0 - 15 40 Ω
PVR100AZ-B12V - 10 30 Ω
PVR100AZ-B_SER_1 © NXP B.V. 2006. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 16 November 2006 7 of 17
NXP Semiconductors PVR100AZ-B series
Voltage regulator series